RESOLUTION NO. 2011-32

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALM DESERT, CALIFORNIA, ESTABLISHING ENTRY FEES FOR THE PALM DESERT AQUATIC CENTER

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Palm Desert, California, did on the 12th day of May 2011, did consider a request by the CITY OF PALM DESERT for approval to establish entry fees, as identified on Exhibit "A" for the Palm Desert Aquatic Center; and

WHEREAS, said City Council did find the following facts and reasons to exist to approve said request:

1. The City has studied similar facilities in the region and found the proposed fees to be in line with market prices. The proposed fees balance the desires of the City to reach a 60 percent cost recovery and the need to provide affordable recreational swimming opportunities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Palm Desert, California, as follows:

- 1. That the above recitations are true and correct and constitute the findings of the City Council in this case.
- 2. That the City Council does hereby establish fees as identified on Exhibit "A" of this resolution.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Palm Desert City Council, held on this 12th day of May 2011, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: HARNIK, KROONEN, SPIEGEL, and BENSON

NOES: FINERTY

- ABSENT: NONE
- ABSTAIN: NONE

ATTEST:

JEAN M. BENSON, MAYOF

RACHELLE D. KLASSEN, CITY CLERK

CITY OF PALM DESERT, CALIFORNIA

EXHIBIT "A"

Fees for the Palm Desert Aquatics Center

	Resident/	
Category	Property Owner*	Non-Resident
Junior (2 to 5)	\$2.50	\$3.75
Youth/Senior (6 to 12 & 60+)	\$3.00	\$4.50
Adult (13 to 59)	\$4.00	\$6.00
Youth Punch Card 25 Visits	\$65.00	\$98.00
Adult Punch Card 25 Visits	\$94.00	\$142.00
Youth 3-Month Pass	\$110.00	\$165.00
Adult 3-Month Pass	\$150.00	\$225.00
Youth Annual Pass	\$420.00	\$630.00
Adult Annual Pass	\$550.00	\$825.00

All program fees, group rates, rental fees, lane rental fees, facility rentals, concessions fees and other fees not listed shall be determined by the contract operator.

* City of Palm Desert Employees shall be granted the rates of Resident/Property Owner for appropriate age category.